KEY PERFORMANCE INDICA

PY23 TARGETS
JULY 1st, 2023 to JUNE 30th, 2024




Tennessee's Key Performance Indicator Targets:
July, 2023 through June, 2024

Target

Program Performance Measure PY22 PY23 Change
Justice-Involved Individuals New Enrollment 1,828 3,617 97.9%
|Wagner-Peyser New Enroliment 14,679 23,048| 57.0%
Reemployment Services Co-enrollment 196 236| 20.4%
Senior Employment New Enroliment 49 56| 14.3%
Jobs for Veterans New Enroliment 440 469 6.6%
Youth New Enroliment 1,939 1,959 1.0%
Youth- In-School Youth New Enrollment 600 593| Flat
Trade Adjustment Assistance Co-enroliment with Dislocated Worker 90% 90%| Flat
Apprenticeship Peak Enrollment NEW 6,774 | DNA
Adult and Dislocated Worker New Enrollment NEW 4,756 | DNA
SNAP Employment & Training New Enroliment NEW 2,909 | DNA
Youth- Work Experience New Enrollment NEW 1,477 | DNA
Apprenticeship State certified Pre-Apprenticeship Programs NEW 55| DNA
KPI Pilots

Program Performance Measure Target
Living Wages WIOA participants that earn a MIT living wage w/in 12 months of NEW 3,816
Funding- Dependent KPls

Program Performance Measure Target
Incumbent Worker and On-the-Job Training |New Enroliment Conditional
National Dislocated Worker New Enrollment Conditional

Best Practice

PY23 Key Performance Indicator Achievement Thresholds

Target Achieved

71 to 90%

Unacceptable

0to 20%

Approaching Target
Needs Improvement 51 to 70%
Needs Significant Improvement 21t050% |




State KPI Contacts

Adult and Dislocated Worker
New Enroliment

Jobs for Veterans
New Enrofiment

Jaylene.Younge@tn.gov
Matthew.Murphy@tn.gov
Matthew. Murphy@tn.gov

Jeffery. Dent@tn.gov
Programs Coordinator |Kevin.Welch@tn.gov
Davina.Seaborn@tn.gov

Adult
Dislocated Worker

Apprenticeship
Peak Enroliment

Reemployment Services
Co-enroliment Rebekah.Brummett@tn.gov

Jessica.L.Barnett@tn.gov

Grand West

Shalondria. Shaw@tn.gov

Grants Program Manager|Gayle Age@tn.gov

Grand Middie

Greg.Manogin@tn.gov

Senior Employment

New Enroliment Lisa.Johnson@tn.gov

Grand East

Autumn.Derrick@tn.gov

Grants Program Manager|Lance Butler@tn.gov

SNAP Employment and Training

Briana.Moore@tn.gov New Enroliment Lisa.Johnson@tn.gov
Director| William.Amold@tn.gov Grand West|Angelina. Gleason@tn.gov
Grants Program Manager|Luke.Fulton@tn.gov Grand Middle|Kimberly Groff@tn.gov
Adult| Matthew. Murphy@tn.gov Grand East|Carrie_.Landenberger@tn.gov
Trade Adjustment Assistance
Adult Education| Crystal. Haring@tn.gov Co-enroliment with Title | Dislocated Worker REJSEURSTRIEHE@HRe o)
Dislocated Worker| Matthew Murphy@tn.gov Grants Program Manager|Mayra Marquez-Rios@tn.gov

Incumbent Worker

Houston.Shaw@tn.gov

Forrest.Parker@tn.gov

JVSG

Jeffery. Dent@tn.gov

National Dislocated Worker

Matthew.Murphy@tn.gov

Wagner-Peyser

New Enroliment Nestor.Reyes@tn.gov

Grand West|Georgena.P.Wiison@tn.gov

SNAP E&T

Lisa.Johnson@tn.gov

Grand Middie|Gina Abbott@tn.gov

Statewide Adult

Matthew.Murphy@tn.gov

Statewide Dislocated Worker

Matthew.Murphy@1n.gov

Statewide Youth

Troy.Jenkins@tn.gov

Vocational Rehabilitation

Katie.L Powell@tn.gov

Wagner-Peyser

Nestor.Reyes@tn.gov

Grand East|Shavonne. Meneese@tn.gov

Youth / In-School Youth / Work Experience
New Enroliment Jaylene.Younge@tn.gov

Grants Program Manager| Troy.Jenkins@1tn.gov

*PILOT™ Living Wage
participants who achieve MIT living wage

within 1 year of exit

Wired.Info@tn.gov

Harish.Nadar@tn.gov Benjamin Passino@tn.gov

Youth

Troy. Jenkins@tn.gov

Reuben.Ovbiebo@tn.gov Will. Livingston@tn.gov
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Jobs for Veterans
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Wagner-Peyser
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In-School Youth
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Trade
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SNAP Employment and Training vs.Target
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Youth:

In-School, Out-of-School, and Statewide
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Reemployment Services
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Justice-Involved Individuals
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